RESOLUTION NO. 20766 APR 191973

ﬁHEREAS, The City of San Diego by Resolution No. 205331
adopted April 11, 1972, authorized the City Manager to execute .
an agreement with Michael Babunakis for consultant services
for a one-year period ending April 16, 1973; and

WHEREAS, said agreement was executed by and between The
City of San Diego and Michael Babunakis, an individual, and
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No, 739704;
and

WHEREAS, it is now desired to extend the above mentioned
agreement through June 30, 1973, under the same terms and
conditions as originally agreed to by and between the parties
thereto; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows:

1. That the consultant agreement between The City of San
Diego and Michael Babunakis on file in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 739704 be and the same is hereby amended
by extending the term and expiration thereof from April 16,
1973 through June 30, 1973, under the same terms and conditions
as contained in said document.

2. That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute on behalf of the City this first

amendment to said agreement.



3. ‘That the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is
hereby authorized to tranéfer the sum of §$5,112 within the
100 Fund from Unallocated Reserve (53.30) to City Council
Fiscal Analyst (44.14) solely and exclusively for the‘purédsé

of providing funds for said consultant services,

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

e i A0 2 —
»Jagck Katz,

Chief Q¢puty

JK:K

3-4-%3

REV. 4-19-73

Aud. Cert. # 4627




N

CERTIFICATE OF CITY :\UDiTOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § __ 5,112,00

Purpose

W

Fund _100 General

To transfer funds from the Unallocated Reserve (100/5330/2100)

to Department/activity

L"L\l'o 114‘

Auditor and Comptroller of

Th% of San Diego, Calif.
By 7 W

D_a:etfiA"PI‘i,l 25 19 73
=8 = -
e ‘5 :;'C. ‘,.v.\
wlen BT
S o 5
Pl N I .
1;1 _L"j o= o) CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
= L
. EL it

e cr: e,
-5 1 BEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been

appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said

contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of

the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $

Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY

Job Order

Resolution No.
Fund Dept./Activity________ Object Project No.
Purpose '
Vendor

207766

FORM AC-361 (7.68)

CERTIFICATE NO. __ 4627




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen
Gil Johnson
Maureen F, O’Connor
Henry L. Landt

™ Q) Leon L. Williams
-~r
P ‘-_L-_ Floyd L. Morrow
x I Bob Martinet
% S Allen Hiteh
> I
;— o Jim Bates
Q. <. Mayor Pete Wilson
R =
~  <C
~
=,
AUTHENTICATED BY:
{Seal)

NERENANER

- L3
0
. i - . -
a2 “ siag 5t S e . .
.
-
-
.
- Te
- -
-« - v
*

APR 1.9 1973

Excused Absent

0O00ooo0ooE
0oooooooo
Doooooooo

PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

) o g 1G7
ROVYEH. auprea, TR 191973
! Y

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)

. <
L




